DE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

·77.07

OCI 27 MG	RE	11-03-2005
		102590353
rable Recionar of Bata	nts and Trade	emarks. Please record the attached o

To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tsuyoshi WATANABE	Name:		
	ENPLAS CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ $$ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	30-1, Namiki 2-chome Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034		
[x] Assignment [1] Merger			
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	JAPAN		
[ ] Security Agreement			
Execution Date: August 1, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/616,728	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $f 1$		
Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Annapolis, MD 21403	(payment form attached)		
	8. Deposit Account No. 50 - 1936		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing\*

October 23, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

Wils/E003 LAREGAY1 00000067 10616728

40.00 BP

\* \* \* CERTIFICATE OF MAILING \* \* \*

Signature

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADØRESSED TO: MAIL STOP MISSING PARTS, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

on October 23, 2003. DATE

<del>To doct</del>

**PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0763** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, WE, <u>Tsuyoshi WATANABE</u> ,, a citizen of <u>JAPAN</u> ,
residing at _	c/o Enplas Corporation 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama
332-0034 JAPA	<u>N</u>
have invented c	ertain improvements
in CONTACT U	NIT AND SOCKET FOR ELECTRICAL PARTS, for which we
have	
[ ]	executed concurrently herewith an application for
	United States Letters Patents
[X ]	filed U.S. application S/N 10/616,728 on 10/07/2003; and
WHEREAS,	Enplas Corporation a corporation ofJAPAN, having a place of
business at	30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034 JAPAN , is
desirous of ac	equiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Tsuyoshi WATANABE, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Enplas Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in said patent application, as well as to any patent application thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application thereon that has been or may be filed in the United States or any other country; and

WE agree that WE will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

Said invention, application and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Enplas Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by US has this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0764

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and David B. Patchett attorneys of record are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003

**RECORDED: 10/27/2003** 

Tsuvoshi WATANABE

Witness:

Kaoru Osaki

**PATENT** REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0765